
 

 
 

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY   

P.H. CIRCLE, MUVATTUPUZHA 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

No. SE/PHC/MVPA/D4/JJM/01/2020                                                                   Dated: 27.08.2020. 

 

 
 

The Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, Muvattupuzha invites Sealed competitive tenders  

(E-tender) in Electronic mode on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority for the 

following works on lump sum basis from experienced, technically and financially sound reputed A 

or B Class contractors of Kerala Water Authority or contractors Registered in other departments in 

Kerala State / in other states in India. The tenderers shall have experience in implementing in similar 

works. Tenderers not registered with Kerela Water Authority shall get themselves registered with the 

authority before executing the agreement, failing which their tender will be rejected and the EMD 

will be forfeited to the Authority.  

This tender  is an e-  tender and is being published online for the work “Jal Jeevan Mission 2020-21 

–Providing Functional Household Tap Connections (FHTC) in Pallarimangalam grama 

panchayaths in Ernakulam District” 

 

 

E-Tender No. 29/2020-21/SE/PHC/MVPA 

Name of Project JJM- Pallarimangalam Panchayath  

Name of work 
Providing functional household tap connection to rural 

house holds in Pallarimangalam  Panchayath Ernakulam 

district 

Probable Amount of Contract Rs. 157,50,640/- 

Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.inand                                                                            

selecting the organization KWA 

Tender documents published in website 15.09.2020  onwards 

Cost of Tender Form. Rs.5,600/- (including 12% GST) Online payment 

Bid Security (EMD) (E-Payment) Rs 0.5 Lakh (Online payment) 

Site visit Contact Executive Engineer, PH Division, 

Muvattupuzha 

Clarification regarding bid 

All clarifications sought upto 5 PM on 20.09.2020 will 

be answered through E mail/published in web before 

21.09.2020 up to 5 PM e mail ID 

sephcmvpa@gmail.com 

Pre bid meeting ………………. 

Corrigendum if any Corrigendum if any will be published in 

Website  

Tender Submission 22.09.2020  up to  4.00 PM 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/KWA


Tender Opening Date (Technical bid) 25.09.2020 at 11.00 AM, P.H. Circle, Muvattupuzha. 

Validity of the Bid (Firm Period) 4 months from the last date prescribed for submission of 

tender. 

Execution Period 6 months 

Tender Stages One level E-tendering 

Place of Execution of work Pallarimangalam  Panchayath  

Place of Execution of Agreement KWA, P.H. Circle, Muvattupuzha 

Tender Hosted by Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, Muvattupuzha.  

 

 

 

                Interested bidders may get further information regarding the bidding document 

obtained from the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in or the office of the Superintending Engineer, 

Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Circle, Muvattupuzha.  For site visit contact Executive Engineer, 

P.H.Division,Muvattupuzha-04852832350. 

              Interested bidders shall register through Kerala Water Authority office in 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in and obtain a USER ID and Pass word for viewing Bid Document. On 

line enrolment of bidders are available. Enrolled bidders can download the bid documents from 

above mentioned web site free of cost. The required tender fee need be paid at the time of 

submission of bid only.  

           For uploading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost 

of tender documents as well as the prescribed EMD through online payment mechanism for e-

procurement system of Govt. of Kerala (Online payment through SBI MOPS Only). Only those 

tender schedules which are downloaded from the website will be considered. Bidders can make use 

of the links "help for Contractors", 'FAQ", "Bidders Manual Kit" etc. in the website for more details 

on registration and bid submission. They can also contact over phone or by mail to the regional 

offices of Kerala State IT Mission in the addresses available in the website for further assistance.  

Unless the tender cost and EMD payments are made successfully the submission of the tender will 

not be possible.  

               Issuing Bid Document is no way for a right or eligibility for Prequalification of 

awarding the work. The Pre-qualification criteria are described in the Bid Document. The 

Superintending Engineer reserve the right to re-call the invitation of Bid/reject the application for 

Bid Document/Extend the date of any notified date regarding this bid without assigning any reason. 

           All Bid Document must be accompanied by sufficient Preliminary Agreement in 

Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) in the prescribed format otherwise the bid 

will be rejected. Hard Copies of Technical Bid excluding price bid must be submitted within 3 

Days from the due date of submission of bid electronically.  If any of the dates mentioned in the 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwozard.com/%20KWA


above happens to be a holiday the actions will be conducted on the next working day. All other 

relevant rules followed by the KWA shall be applicable to these tenders also.  

Place : Muvattupuzha 

Date  : 27.08.2020.             

 

Visit us at : www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

                                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwozard.com/%20KWA

		2020-09-15T16:14:19+0530
	Kerala-KL
	SUDHA P K




